TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM591720

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the execution date from 1/6/2012 to 10/16/2019 previously recorded on Reel 006928 Frame 0894. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correction to the execution date on the Change of Name recorded on 5/1/2020.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANCHORFREE GMBH		10/16/2019	Limited Liability Company: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PANGO GMBH
Street Address:	HANSMATT 32
City:	STANS
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	6370
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4892495	BETTERNET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4152687522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4152686538

Email: SGuerra@mofo.com Jennifer Lee Taylor **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 425 Market Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Corrective assignment

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Jennifer Lee Taylor, Morrison & Foerster Name:

Address Line 1: 425 Market Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer Lee Taylor

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007020 FRAME: 0365

SIGNATURE:	/jlt/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2020	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=assignment-tm-6928-0894#page1.tif		
source=assignment-tm-6928-0894#page2.tif		
source=assignment-tm-6928-0894#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007020 FRAME: 0366

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM574570

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AnchorFree GmbH		01/06/2012	Limited Liability Company: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pango GmbH
Street Address:	Hansmatt 32
City:	Stans
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	6370
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4892495	BETTERNET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

4152687522 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-268-6538 SGuerra@mofo.com Email:

Jennifer Lee Taylor, Morrison & Foerster **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 425 Market Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18446-6005.000

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Jennifer Lee Taylor, Morrison & Foerster Name:

Address Line 1: 425 Market Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Lee Taylor
SIGNATURE:	/jlt/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006928 FRAME: 0894

Total Attachments: 0	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006928 FRAME: 0868

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006929 FRAME: 0809

RECORDED: 08/03/2020